

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-00826 **Version**: 1

Type: Set Hearing/Hearing Request Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 10/9/2020 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 10/20/2020 Final action:

Title: Set a hearing to consider recommendations regarding the appeal by Thomas Becker of the Montecito

Planning Commission's June 10, 2020 approval of the San Ysidro Roundabout project, Case Nos.

19DVP-00000-00030 and 19CDP-00000-00098, as follows:

(Set a hearing for November 17, 2020. Time estimate: 1 hour 5 minutes)

a) Deny the appeal, Case Number 20APL-00000-00015;

b) Make the required findings for approval of the project, including California Environmental Quality

Act (CEQA) findings;

c) After considering the environmental review documents (Addendum dated March 2020 together with the previously certified Environmental Impact Report (EIR) dated August 26, 2014, the Revised EIR dated October 27, 2017, and the EIR Addendum dated June 1, 2018), determine that as reflected in the CEQA findings, no subsequent EIR or Negative Declaration shall be prepared for this project; and

d) Approve de novo the project, Case Nos. 19DVP-00000-00030 and 19CDP-00000-00098, subject to

the conditions of approval.

Sponsors: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Set Hearing Board Letter, 2. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/20/2020	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Set for a hearing, as follows:	Pass

Set a hearing to consider recommendations regarding the appeal by Thomas Becker of the Montecito Planning Commission's June 10, 2020 approval of the San Ysidro Roundabout project, Case Nos. 19DVP-00000-00030 and 19CDP-00000-00098, as follows:

(Set a hearing for November 17, 2020. Time estimate: 1 hour 5 minutes)

- a) Deny the appeal, Case Number 20APL-00000-00015;
- b) Make the required findings for approval of the project, including California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) findings;
- c) After considering the environmental review documents (Addendum dated March 2020 together with the previously certified Environmental Impact Report (EIR) dated August 26, 2014, the Revised EIR dated October 27, 2017, and the EIR Addendum dated June 1, 2018), determine that as reflected in the CEQA findings, no subsequent EIR or Negative Declaration shall be prepared for this project; and
- d) Approve de novo the project, Case Nos. 19DVP-00000-00030 and 19CDP-00000-00098, subject to the conditions of approval.